
 

 

 

Telephone 01743 791208 / 791539 Fax 01743 792621                www.minsterleymotors.co.uk 
 

Knighton – Ludlow 738/740 Monday To Saturday 
    
 

Route Number  740 740 740 738   
Knighton Bus Station 07:45 09:45 13:55 16:55 

    
Knighton Hospital Bus stop 07:47 09:47 13:57 16:57 

     00:00 
Knighton Radnor Drive Bus Stop 07:48 09:48 13:58 16:58 

      
Knighton offa's Dyke Centre Bus stop 07:49 09:49 13:59 16:59 

      
Bucknell Railway Station 07:57 09:57 14:07 17:07       
Bucknell, adj Tyndings  09:59 14:09  

       
Hopton Heath, Green 08:07 10:09 14:19  

       
Abcott, Church 08:09 10:11 14:21  

       
Brampton Bryan, Green    17:14        
Leintwardine, Lion Hotel 08:18 10:20 14:30 17:23        
Bromfield, Clive Arms 08:30 10:32 14:42 17:35        
Ludlow, Square 08:38 10:40 14:50 17:43        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Telephone 01743 791208 / 791539 Fax 01743 792621                www.minsterleymotors.co.uk 
 

Ludlow – Knighton 738/740 Monday To Saturday 
 
 

Route Number 540 738 740 740 740        
Ludlow,Square 08:50 12:50 15:55 17:50        
Bromfield, opp Clive Arms 08:58 12:58 16:03 17:58        
Leintwardine, opp Lion Hotel 09:10 13:10 16:15 18:10        
Brampton Bryan, adj Green 09:19    

       
Abcott opp Church  13:19 16:24 18:19        
Hopton Heath, opp Green  13:21 16:26 18:21        
Bucknell, adj Tyndings  13:31 16:36  

       
Bucknell Railway Station 09:26 13:33 16:38 18:31        
Knighton Hospital Bus stop 09:34 13:40 16:45 18:38        
Knighton Radnor Drive Bus Stop 09:35 13:41 16:46 18:39        
Knighton offa's Dyke Centre Bus stop 09:37 13:43 16:48 18:41        
Knighton Bus Station 09:39 13:45 16:50 18:43        
 

            
             

 
 


